IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 74,178

Florida Bar No:

184170

GERALD S. KAUFMAN, D.P.M., and GERALD S. KAUFMAN, D.P.M., P.A.,

Petitioners,

VS .

PATRICIA MACDONALD,

Respondent.

SID J. WHITE

JUN E9 1989

CKERK, SUPREME COURT,

By

Deputy Clerk

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL.

BRIEF OF PETITIONERS ON THE MERITS GERALD S. KAUFMAN, D.P.M., and GERALD S. KAUFMAN, D.P.M., P.A.

(With Appendix)

RICHARD A. SHERMAN, P.A.
Richard A. Sherman, Esquire
Rosemary B. Wilder, Esquire
Suite 102 N Justice Building
524 South Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
(305) 525-5885 - Broward
(305) 940-7557 - Dade

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Citations	ii,iii
Points on Appeal	iv
Introduction	1
Statement of the Facts and the Case	2-14
Summary of Argument	15 – 17
Argument:	
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN AWARDING ATTORNEYS' FEES WHICH WERE MORE THAN DOUBLE THE AMOUNT PROVIDED FOR IN THE CONTINGENCY FEE ARRANGEMENT IN THIS MEDICAL MALPRACTICE CASE AND THE JUDGMENT MUST BE REVERSED; ROWE, INFRA.	18 – 25
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GIVING A NON-STANDARD JURY INSTRUCTION ON NEGLIGENCE, WHICH CONTAINED THE PLAINTIFF'S ALLEGATIONS AGAINST THE DEFENDANT, WAS REPETITIVE AND WAS AN IMPROPER COMMENT ON THE EVIDENCE.	26-36
Conclusion	37
Certificate of Service	38

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page
Alston v. Sun Deck Products Inc., 498 So.2d 493 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	20,21,24
Aragon v. Florida Equipment Co. of Miami, Inc., 368 So.2d 90 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	28
Bessett v. Hackett, 66 So.2d 694 (Fla. 1953)	32
Botte v. Pomeroy, 497 So.2d 1275 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986) rev. denied. 508 So.2d 15 (Fla. 1987)	34
Bradley v. Guy, 438 So.2d 854 (Fla. 5th DCA 1983)	27,32
Byrd v. Felder, 197 So.2d 554 (Fla. 3d DCA 1967)	27,28,32
Carr v. State, 136 So.2d 28 (Fla. 3d DCA 1962)	35
Collins Fruit Company v. Giglio, 184 So.2d 447 (Fla. 2d DCA 1966).	33
<u>Dowling v. Loftin</u> , 72 So.2d 283 (Fla. 1954)	31
Edwards v. Fitchner, 104 Fla. 52, 139 So. 585 (1932)	32
Escambia County Electric Light & Power Co. v. Sutherland, 61 Fla. 167, 55 So. 83 (1911)	35
Ferguson v. Porter, 3 Fla. 27 (1850)	32
Florida East Coast Railroad Co. v. Carter, 67 Fla. 335, 65 So. 254 (1914).	34
Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Rowe, 472 So.2d 1145, 1151 (Fla. 1985)	13,15,18, 19,20,21, 22,23,24, 25
Florida Power and Light Company v. Robinson, 68 So.2d 406 (Fla. 1954)	31
<u>Hall v. State</u> , 78 Fla. 420, 83 So. 513 (1919)	34
<u>Hamilton v. State</u> , 109 So.2d 422 (Fla. 3d DCA 1959)	35
Hanover Fire Ins. Co. v. Lewis, 28 Fla. 209, 10 So. 297 (1891).	35
Hattaway v. Florida Power & Light, 133 So.2d 101 (Fla. 2d DCA 1961).	27

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)

	rage
In Re: Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, 211 So.2d 174, 195 (Fla. 1968)	29
<u>Kaufman v. MacDonald</u> , 14 F.L.W. 1301 (Fla. 4th DCA April 20, 1989)	1,13,14
Lithgow Funeral Centers v. Loftin, 60 So.2d 745 (Fla. 1952)	31
<u>Luster v. Moore</u> , 78 So.2d 87 (Fla. 1955).	28
Lynch v. McGovern, 270 So.2d 770 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972), cert. dismissed, 277 So.2d 786 (Fla. 1972).	29
Manning v. Temken, Case No. 86-29469 CH	11
Marks v. Mandel, 477 So.2d 1036 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	32
Metropolitan Dade County v. Brill, 414 So.2d 626 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	33
Miami Children's Hospital v. Tamayo, 529 So.2d 667 (Fla. 1988)	13,15,19, 20,22,24, 25
Multitech Corporation v. St. Johns Bluff Investment Corporation, 518 So.2d 427 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	19
Pittman v. State, 134 Fla. 626, 184 So. 646 (1938)	27
Rigot v. Bucci, 245 So.2d 51 (Fla. 1971)	29
<u>Shaw v. Congress Bldg., Inc.,</u> 113 So.2d 245 (Fla. 3d DCA 1952)	31
Southern Pipe Co. v. Powell, 48 Fla. 154, 37 So. 570 (1904)	32
Southwestern Insurance Company v. Stanton, 390 So.2d 417 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	33
State v. Bryan, 90 So.2d 482 (Fla. 1974)	29
Tamayo v. Miami Children's Hospital, 511 So.2d 1091 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987).	20,21,22,24
Tanner v. State, 197 So.2d 842 (Fla. 1st DCA 1967).	34
Williams v. Dickinson, 28 Fla. 90, 9 So. 847 (1891)	35

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)

	Page
Winterbotham v. Winterbotham, 500 So.2d 723 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)	19
REFERENCES	
55 Fla. Jur.2d Trial Section 124	27
55 Fla. Jur.2d Trial Section 147	35
55 Fla. Jur.2d Trial Section 150	33,34
Florida Statutes Section 768.56 (repealed)	18
